



JOINT STOCK COMPANY

**SIBUR-HIMPROM**

(SIBUR-HIMPROM JSC)

To whom it may.

### Declaration of Compliance for DOTP

Dear customer,

Bis(2-ethylhexyl) terephthalate (DOTP; terephthalic acid, bis(2-ethylhexyl)ester; CAS# 6422-86-2/EC# 229-176-9), which is manufactured by «Sibur-Khimprom» JSC, may be used for the manufacture of food-contact plastics in compliance with Article 3.1 (a) of the EU Framework Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, given that its safety is supported by its listing on the Plastics Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 as amended including Regulations (EU), No 2019/37, No 2019/1338.

DOTP is listed on the Plastics Regulation (EU) No 10/2011, as amended, as food contact material ('FCM') Substance No 798. It is authorized for use as an additive in the manufacture of plastic materials and articles throughout the EU on this basis, subject to a specific migration limit (SML) of 60 mg/kg and a total specific migration limit (SML(T)) of 60 mg/kg expressed as the sum of the substances.

Please note that it is responsibility of manufacturer of finished articles made with DOTP for food contact uses to ensure compliance with respective regulations.

This statement does not cover:

- any modification of DOTP by any addition of any other product to it, or
- an inadequate use and/or storage of DOTP by the end user.

Sincerely,

Vasil Musin  
Chief Engineer

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to be "Vasil Musin", enclosed within a large, loopy blue oval scribble.

---

RNCBO 35305711  
PSRN 1025901207804  
ITIN 5905018998  
IECC XXX

phone: +7 (342) 290-82-16  
fax: +7 (342) 290-86-60  
e-mail: mail-shp@sibur.ru

98, Promyshlennaya Str., Perm  
614055, Russia